- 1 HJR24
- 2 215174-3
- 3 By Representative McMillan
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-NOV-21

1	215174-3:n:10/29/2021:SM/sm LSA2021-2064R1
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JUDGE JULIAN B. BRACKIN, JR. FOR
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Judge
12	Julian B. "Buddy" Brackin, Jr. is recognized for his
13	distinguished record of professional achievement and dedicated
14	service for serving on the Judicial Bench for 31 years for the
15	City of Orange Beach, Alabama; and
16	WHEREAS, Judge Brackin is retiring from the
17	Municipal Judgeship for the City of Orange Beach; he grew up
18	in Faunsdale, Alabama, and was a graduate of Thomaston High
19	School; he attended Marion Military Institute for one year and
20	graduated from Troy University in 1972; he attended The
21	University of Alabama School of Law obtaining his Doctor of
22	Jurisprudence in 1976, as well as a Master's Degree in Public
23	Administration; after law school, he was employed by the State
24	of Alabama Attorney General's Office; he relocated to Baldwin
25	County, Alabama, forming his own law firm, which later became
26	known as Brackin, McGriff, and Johnson, PC; and

1 WHEREAS, Judge Brackin has served as the Municipal
2 Judge for the City of Orange Beach, Alabama, and the City of
3 Robertsdale, Alabama, since 1980 and 1994, respectively; he
4 previously served as the Municipal Judge for the Town of
5 Elberta, Alabama, for 18 years and the Town of Summerdale,
6 Alabama, for 7 years; and

WHEREAS, Judge Brackin is past president of the Baldwin County Bar Association and a former member of the Baldwin Judiciary Selection Committee; he serves on the Standing Committee on Practice and Procedure; he is registered on the Alabama State Court Mediator Roster; and

WHEREAS, Judge Brackin has earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional abilities for his many years of service to the City of Orange Beach and across the municipalities of Baldwin County, and he is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Judge Julian B. "Buddy" Brackin, Jr. is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for all future endeavors.